Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 114752-01
Change Title: Intel® Core™ i5-4430, i5-4440, i5-4440S,
i5-4430S, i5-4460, i5-4460S, i5-4460T,
i5-4570, i5-4570T, i5-4590, i5-4670, i5-4670S,
i5-4670T, i5-4690, i5-4690K, i5-4690S,
i5-4690T Processors and
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-4430, i5-4440,

offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor inventory.
Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Processors
 Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
 Intel® Core™ i5-4670 Processor  i5-4670 3.4 GHZ CM8064601464706 S R14D 927936 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4570 Processor  i5-4570 3.2 GHZ CM8064601464707 S R14E 927938 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4440 Processor  i5-4440 3.1 GHZ CM8064601464800 S R14F 927940 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4430 Processor  i5-4430 3.0 GHZ CM8064601464802 S R14G 927942 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4670S Processor  i5-4670S 3.1 GHZ CM8064601465703 S R14K 927953 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4440S Processor  i5-4440S 2.8 GHZ CM8064601465804 S R14L 927956 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4430S Processor  i5-4430S 2.7 GHZ CM8064601465803 S R14M 927958 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4670T Processor  i5-4670T 2.3 GHZ CM8064601466003 S R14P 927963 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4570T Processor  i5-4570T 3.6 GHZ CM8064601466203 S R14R 927968 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4570T Processor  i5-4570T 3.6 GHZ CM8064601481905 S R1CA 930388 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4690 Processor  i5-4690 3.5 GHZ CM8064601560516 S R1QH 931978 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4590 Processor  i5-4590 3.3 GHZ CM8064601560615 S R1QJ 931979 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4460 Processor  i5-4460 3.2 GHZ CM8064601560722 S R1QK 931982 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4690S Processor i5-4690S 3.2 GHZ CM8064601561313 S R1QP 931995 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4460S Processor  i5-4460S 2.9 GHZ CM8064601561423 S R1QQ 931997 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4690T Processor  i5-4690T 2.5 GHZ CM8064601561613 S R1QT 932003 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4460T Processor  i5-4460T 1.9 GHZ CM8064601561827 S R1S7 932362 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i5-4690K Processor  i5-4690K 3.5 GHZ CM8064601710803 S R21A 937298 C-0
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor
#
Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
 Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor
i5-4670 3.4 GHZ BX80646I54670 S R14D 928635 C-0 CM8064601464706 S R14D 927936 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor
i5-4570 3.2 GHZ BX80646I54570 S R14E 928636 C-0 CM8064601464707 S R14E 927938 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor
i5-4430 3.0 GHZ BX80646I54430 S R14G 928637 C-0 CM8064601464802 S R14G 927942 C-0
  Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor
i5-4570S 2.9 GHZ BX80646I54570S S R14J 928640 C-0 CM8064601465605 S R14J 927951 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor
i5-4670 3.4 GHZ BXC80646I54670 S R14D 928642 C-0 CM8064601464706 S R14D 927936 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™